West Bengsi Form No 27	
58n	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
1 Dist Dariellingkon	A.L. Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
Stantago BNS OF OF	Sections 1262/42024 PR No 1076/24 Date 28-11-24
E 60 %	Sections 1260/117(2)/109/215)
(a) Documents of Offence : Day	Sections Sections
Tene Period	Date From Oh 26-11-14 Date To 75-11-14,
(b) Information received at P.S. Date (c) General Diany Reference	Time To
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry	150 Ime 21:40 hm
4. Type of Information :	No(s) 15 3y Time 21:40 hrs. Hen Writen/Orel
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction a	and Distance from P.S. 1.2 Len West Beat No
(b) Address Agrasa	u local 11 West Beat No.
(6) 1-	Dist - Danies sil
(c) In case outside limit of this Police	
6. Complained (District
	Oistnet
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	The state of the s
(c) Date / Year of Dist	Rivaroth Rampusia
(e) Passport No	(d) Nationality Dudian
(f) Occupation	Date of Issue : Place of Issue : Place of Issue :
(9) Address Agsulan	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown (Attach separate shoot //	Khalpasu, ps. Selyun, Dit- Paricelly
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the	Panipusia 86-4. Phagwan Dos Rampusia nousia, 86- Hasi highgu Rampusia Dogodon Road khalpara endo Elizi ps e Complainant/Information
	0/0-
Particulars of properties stolen / involved ((Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	A/ / D
10. Total value of properties in	P / R
0. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attack accounts)	
2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if records on site	en complaint alis is praded as PIR,
3. Action taken : Since the above report	becow.
up the investigation / directed	Is commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
investigation / refused investigation / transfer	Kalachand Mandal ST WHP TOP to take up
ganon, mansier	rred to P.S
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint I	
Informant free of cost.	mormant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant free of cost.	Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost. On original written	(b) Complainant /
Informant free of cost. The original curiffer Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Informant free of cost. Che original ceriffer Complexion Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Informant free of cost.	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Date: 28/11/2024

To The Officer-In-Charge Khalpara TOP, Under Siliguri Police Station, PO-Siliguri, Dist.-Darjeeling.

Sub :- Written complaint against Shri Hari Kishan Rampuria S/o Lt. Bhagawan Das Rampuria and Shri Devendra Rampuria S/o Shri Hari Kishan Rampuria, both are resident of Agrasen Road, Khalpara, Siliguri Town, District - Darjeeling, who are tried to kill me on several dates, including today at about 12.30 P. M., with stone with an intention to damage my body as a result of which I have sustained huge injury in my chest, neck, head and other parts of the body.

I, Sri Gaurav Rampuria S/o Sri Bishwanath Rampuria, resident of Agrasen Road, Khalpara, Siliguri Town, District - Darjeeling beg to inform you that on 26/11/2024 at about 7.00 P. M said Sri Debendra Rampuria beaten me badly without any reasons in front of my house and I have sustained huge injury in my body and thereafter I went to Siliguri District Hospital for necessary treatment.

That today at about 12.30 P. M. said Sri Hari Kishan Rampuria and Sri Debendra Rampuria again came infront of my house, then I asked them why you have blocked our CC TV camera then said persons used filthy language upon me and my family members as a result of which I have raised my objection and thereafter, said Sri Hari Kishan Rampuria suddenly attacked on me and beaten me badly, he was trying to strangulate me, then my father tried his level best to save me from his hands, thereafter said Sri Devendra Rampuria came on the spot and started throwing stone upon me and my father. I have sustained huge injury on my body due to said incident and went to Siliguri District Hospital for necessary treatment. The medical papers dated 26/11/2024 and 28/11/2024 are enclosed herewith for your kind perusal.

That said persons are threatened me and my family members for dire consequences if I lodged any complain against them before the police station and said persons openly threatening me that they will kill me at any opportunate moment and means, therefore I am apprehending that my life is in danger after their threat. Received on 28/11/24 at 21:05 m vider khalpana

TOP GO DNU-755 Date 28-11-24. forward to I C Siligmi PS. for Started a spasieifie Case under Amstral & & Officer-In-Charge Proper section of Low. na Pasinguri P.S. Siliguri P.S. Siliguri P.S. Siliguri P.S. Siliguri P.S. Siliguri P.S. Siliguri

Contd...P/2

Page -2-

Under the circumstances, it is prayed before your goodself please to look into the matter immediately and please to protect me and my family members from the hands of said miscreants otherwise they may kill me at any time and it is a further request before your goodself that please to take appropriate legal steps against said persons and booked them behind the bars for the ends of justice. Hope, considering the gravity of the offence and situation you will do the needful at the Yours faithfully earliest.

Enclosure:

Thanking You,

My medical document dated 26/11/2024 and 28/11/2024 issued by the Siliguri District Hospital. (M) - 7002255896

Percised at siliguis on

Received at siliguis on

25/11/24 at 21.40 hrs wide

25/11/24 at 21.40 hrs wide

Sty & whi Ho. 1534, dl. 28/11/24

Sty & whi Ho. 1534, dl. 28/11/24

Sty & whi Holachad mandal of kett Top

at styling, you halachad mandal of kett Top

at anderted to fit its investigation.

ander sty ous for its investigation.

Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate